
 

प्रधान आयुक्त का कायाालय, सीमा शुल्क अहमदाबाद 

“सीमा शुल्क भवन”, पहली मंजिल, पुराने हाई कोर्ा के सामने, नवरंगपुरा, 

अहमदाबाद – 380 009. 

दूरभाष :(079) 2754 4630 फैक्स :(079) 2754 2343 ई-मेल: cus-ahmd.guj@nic.in 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

Establishment Order No.19/2025 

Date: 07/08/2025 

Annual General Transfer – 2025 Transfer and Posting in the grade 

of Superintendents 

 
Consequent upon the issuance of Establishment Order No. 09/2025 dated 

24.07.2025 and No. 10/2025 dated 01.08.2025 both issued by the Assistant 

Commissioner (CCO), Customs Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad, the transfers and 

postings in the grade of Superintendents are being ordered with immediate effect 

until further orders: 

Sr 
No 

Name of the 
Officer (S/Shri) 

Date of 
Birth  

From TO 

1 
AKSHAY KUMAR 

SAMODA 
01.03.1988 HAZIRA(IMPORT) Surat Airport AIU 

2 
ARVIND KUMAR 

MEENA 
15.11.1983 EPC, SURAT ICD Sachin O&A 

3 

BHANDOOKAR 

JAGRUTIBEN 
KHANDUBHAI 

(SMT. JAGRUTI 

BHARATKUMAR 
PATEL) 

04.12.1970 HAZIRA(EXPORT) EPC Surat 

4 
BRAHMANE 

ANANDKUMAR D. 
04.10.1969 EPC VALSAD Surat Airport 

5 BRIJESH KUMAR 03.03.1983 HAZIRA(IMPORT) Surat Airport 

6 
C. VARGHESE 

RAPPAI 
10.08.1970 HQ O&A Hazira Import 

7 CHAINA RAM 01.01.1983 HQ PREVENTIVE Hazira Import 
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8 
CHAUDHARI 

MAHESHKUMAR 

LALASINGBHAI 

23.07.1973 SURAT AIRPORT ACC Import 

9 
CHAUDHARI 
PRAKASH D. 

01.06.1970 CD SURAT Khodiyar Import 

10 
CHAUHAN SANJEEV 

C. 
04.01.1970 

ICD DASHRATH 

AND SG 
BHARUCH 

ACC Export 

11 
DHARMESH 

NAVINCHANDRA 
KAMANI 

22.10.1974 HQ TECH 
ICD 

Virochannagar 

12 DOLIA VIVEK G. 17.06.1971 SVPIA ACC Import 

13 DIPENDER SINGH 19.03.1989 HQ O&A CH Surat 

14 
GEETHA 

SREEKUMAR 
31.05.1968 SURAT AIRPORT Hazira Export 

15 KUSH BISHT 11.03.1988 CD SURAT CH Dahej 

16 MANISH KUMAR 29.12.1968 ICD TUMB HQ Technical 

17 
MANISHA D. 

SHETHE 
19.02.1973 FPO Khodiyar Export 

18 MAYUR JOSHI 02.10.1975 AIU,SVPI HQ Preventive 

19 
MEVATI IDRIS 

ABDUL 
28.12.1969 ICD VARNAMA HQ NCTC 

20 
MS. IYER LALITA 
SUBRAMANYAM 

29.03.1970 SVPI AIRPORT ICD Varnama 

21 
MS. KRISHNA RANI 

DEY 
12.10.1978 FPO ACC Export 

22 
MS. VASAVA 
SARJULA N. 

29.08.1975 EPC, VADODARA ICD Ankleshwar 

23 MUNESH SINGH 25.07.1980 HQ VIGILANCE ICD Sanand 

24 
NAGINKUMAR M. 

PARMAR 
27.04.1967 ACC(IMPORT) HQ RRA 

25 
NARESH KUMAR 

DHAYAL 
27.09.1986 SURAT, AIRPORT Hazira Export 

26 
NAYANABEN 

MADHUBHAI GAMIT 
31.07.1968 SURAT AIRPORT SHB 

27 NAZIMA SHAIKH 11.07.1969 HQ AUDIT HQ Audit 

28 NIRAJ KUMAR 04.01.1972 SURAT AIRPORT EPC Valsad 

29 
NITIM KUMAR 

JAYSWAL 
25.06.1989 HQ STAT Hazira Import 
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30 
OM PRAKASH 

GOND 
11.06.1974 ACC(EXPORT) Khodiyar Import 

31 P. V. PARIKH 18.02.1968 SVPI AIRPORT ACC Export 

32 
PANDYA RATNESH 

R. 
27.11.1970 

HQ ADMIN AND 

L&B 
ACC Export 

33 
PARMAR 

ANILKUMAR G. 
24.05.1968 HAZIRA(EXPORT) ICD Ankleshwar 

34 
PAROOLBEN B. 

RATHOD 
30.10.1967 SHB Surat Airport 

35 PATEL DEEPAK N. 02.06.1975 
Systems/EPC 

PALDI 
ICD Sanand 

36 PRADEEP KUMAR 04.10.1969 
ICD 

SACHIN(O&A) 

ICD Sachana & 

Viramgam 

37 R. H. PATEL 19.02.1968 HQ TECH Khodiyar Export 

38 RAJEEV KUMAR 15.03.1985 HQ O&A Hazira Import 

39 RAJESH KUMAR 30.04.1982 EPC VALSAD CD Valsad 

40 RAJESH KUMAR 06.12.1981 HQ, RRA 
CH Dahej & ICD 

Dahej 

41 
RAM CHARAN 

MEENA 
15.07.1974 ICD TUMB HQ Technical 

42 RAMESH C. 25.05.1974 CD VALSAD Hazira Export 

43 
RAMESH CHANDRA 

MEENA 
20.07.1980 SVPI AIRPORT ACC Import 

44 RANJEET SINGH 09.03.1989 CD, VALSAD EPC Surat 

45 R K MEENA 03.08.1991 FPO Khodiyar Export 

46 ROHIT K GHAG 04.04.1969 FPO CH Dahej 

47 SACHIN MISHRA 17.08.1988 
ICD 

KHODIYAR(IMPO

RT) 

SVPIA 

48 
SATISH CHANDRA 

MEENA 
25.06.1982 CD SURAT Surat Airport 

49 

MUJARIA PRITIBEN 

A. (SMT. PRITI 
ARYA) 

03.05.1973 CD SURAT (N.S.) CD Surat (NS) 

50 
SHAH GOPESH 
MAHENDRALAL 

20.05.1968 HQ TECH FPO Ahmedabad 
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51 
SHAIKH MOHD. 

AMIN M. 
06.11.1975 

ICD 

ANKLESHWAR 
(EXPORT) 

EPC Vadodara 

attached with 
Vadodara Airport 

52 
SHAIKH 

ZAKIRHUSAIN M. 
30.10.1970 

ICD 
ANKLESHWAR 

(EXPORT) 

HQ 
Establishment 

53 
SHARMA RISHI 

JAGDISHKISHOR 
04.11.1969 HQ TASKFORCE ACC Import 

54 
SHEETAL P. 

PARMAR 
05.02.1973 AIU,SVPIA Khodiyar Import 

55 SHINY SAJI 14.06.1970 AIU,SVPIA EPC Vadodara 

56 
SHYAM SUNDER 

GOSWAMI 
13.01.1982 

ICD 
KHODIYAR(IMPO

RT) 

HQ Disposal 

57 
SMT. NAFISA M. H. 

MANSURI 
27.02.1969 FPO CD Paldi 

58 
SMT. SAVITA R. 

KAIMAL 
01.07.1969 AIU,SVPIA ICD Varnama 

59 
SMT. SHAH DIPA 

PRATIK 
02.03.1976 HAZIRA(EXPORT) CD Surat 

60 

SMT. WAGHELA 

PUSHPABEN 
JAYESH 

01.07.1969 EPC, VADODARA SVPI AIU 

61 SUDHANSHU GARG 24.09.1989 CD VALSAD EPC Valsad 

62 SUDHISH M. C. 16.05.1968 
CH, DAHEJ & 
ICD-DAHEJ 

HQ O&A 

63 
SUMY SAJAN 

KASSAMKUTTIYIL 
18.07.1972 HQ TECH ICD Sanand 

64 
SURENDRASINH 

GOHIL 
09.06.1968 ICD TUMB HQ O&A 

65 SUSSEN VARGHESE 06.12.1971 
SURAT 

AIRPORT(AIU) 
SDB 

66 UMA RAM 04.04.1981 
SVPI AIRPORT 

AIU 
ICD Tumb & ICD 

Valvada 

67 VALA KIRIT D. 13.07.1969 HQ RRA Khodiyar Import 

68 
VIDYUTAMA S. 

VERMA 
29.08.1970 ICD VARNAMA ICD Dashrath 

69 VIRENDRA KUMAR 09.01.1981 ICD SANAND HQ Audit 

70 YOGESH SHAW 01.07.1981 
SURAT 

AIRPORT(AIU) 

ICD Sachin & 

ICD Kribcho  

71 
RAGHVENDRA 

PRASAD SINGH 

25.10.1969 UOT Hazira Import 

II/(3)/TFR/43/2025-ESTT-O/o PR COMMR-CUS-AHMEDABAD I/3200328/2025

file:///F:/28.07.2025/HOP/SUPDT%20NEW%20INCOMING%20HOP/RAGHVENDRA%20PRASAD%20SINGH.xlsx
file:///F:/28.07.2025/HOP/SUPDT%20NEW%20INCOMING%20HOP/RAGHVENDRA%20PRASAD%20SINGH.xlsx


72 
NAIR 

CHANDRANSHEKAR

AN SANKARAN 

31.10.1969 UOT HQ Legal 

73 HITESH 25.05.1977 UOT SIIB Surat 

74 
GHOSH SRI 

KRISHNA SANJAY 

24.09.1969 UOT HQ RRA 

75 CYRUS M KARADIA 16.02.1969 UOT HQ Vigilance 

76 
MALCOLM D 
BHATHENA 

14.07.1972 UOT ICD Tumb 

77 
ILYAS 

MUSAMOHAMED 

PATEL 

09.12.1970 UOT 
EPC Bharuch & 

SG Bharuch 

78 

PATEL 

BHARATKUMAR 
RAVINDRABHAI 

18.08.1972 UOT CD Surat 

79 
RAJENDRA SINGH 

MEENA 

22.09.1980 UOT Hazira Export 

80 VIKRAM MEENA 24.02.1983 UOT SVPI AIU 

81 RAVINDRA ANAND 16.12.1976 UOT HQ Legal 

82 
VIJAY SINGH 

MEENA 

12.08.1969 UOT CD Valsad 

83 

SMT MADHVI 

SANJAY KASHIKAR 
(MADHVI R MORE) 

21.01.1974 UOT Surat Airport AIU 

84 
MRS. ELIZABETH 

ABU 

30.05.1975 UOT Surat Airport 

85 

VIVEK 

PRADIPKUMAR 
MISHRA 

08.05.1974 
 

UOT HQ Technical 

86 
LATA DALPAT 

SURTI (SMT LATA R 

RATHOD) 

30.07.1967 UOT CD Valsad 

87 
VIJAY MAGANLAL 

CHOTALIYA 

21.06.1974 UOT CD Surat 

88 

JITENDRAKUMAR 

KEVALSINGH 
BARIA 

30.10.1976 UOT SVPIA 

89 
MAHENDRA R 

JAWALE 

25.08.1976 UOT CD Surat 

90 

ARYADEVI N N 

(SMT ARYADEVI A 
NAMBOOTHIRI) 

17.05.1975 UOT ICD Tumb 
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91 
SANTOSH 

KRISHNANUNNY 

NAIR 

11.04.1971 UOT FPO Ahmedabad 

92 AVINASH KUMAR 16.10.1980 UOT CD Surat 

93 
AKHILESH KUMAR 

GUPTA 

01.01.1985 UOT SVPI AIU 

94 

RASHMI 
THAKORBHAI 

WAGHELA (NOW 
SMT RASHMI R 

ACHARYA) 

12.06.1973 UOT SVPIA 

95 
SAI KRISHNA 
DEEDUVANI 

13.08.1977 UOT Surat Airport AIU 

96 RAKESH KUMAR 04.01.1982 UOT HQ Confidential 

97 
MOHAN LAL 

KHATEEK 

30.06.1978 UOT HQ Audit 

98 
BHARAT KUMAR 

SHARMA 

03.05.1985 UOT CH Surat 

99 
VINAY CHARAN 

SUTING 

17.04.1973 UOT HQ GSO & AEO 

100 
AMITENDRA 
BARNWAL 

04.11.1982 UOT EPC Paldi 

101 
SHRI NIWAS 

MEENA 

01.08.1982 UOT SIIB Surat 

102 
RAJESH SAKARLAL 

PALIA 

18.07.1972 UOT SVPI AIU 

103 
MILAN BIHARILAL 

SONI 

02.07.1968 UOT EPC Vadodara 

104 BIRENDRA KUMAR 22.04.1979 UOT SVPIA 

105 
SUBHASHBHAI 

KANTIBHAI 

VASAVA 

31.07.1975 UOT FPO Ahmedabad 

106 
YANAMANDRA 
SATYA SAIRAM 

14.08.1968 UOT 
ICD 

Virochannagar 

107 D S SANDOO 12.06.1971 UOT HQ O&A 

108 
ARIHANT KUMAR 

JAIN 

12.09.1987 UOT HQ Stats 

109 
CHANDAN SINGH 

BISHT 

21.09.1986 UOT SVPIA 
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110 
NICOLASBHAI 

IMANUEL DUND 

15.03.1975 UOT SVPI AIU 

111 
LAXMANBHAI 

SURJIBHAI BODAT 

01.06.1974 UOT FPO Ahmedabad 

112 NAVIN KUMAR 06.01.1978 UOT SVPIA 

113 
NARENDRA KUMAR 

RAI 

15.01.1982 UOT HQ Legal 

114 
SOURABH 

PRAKASH 

22.02.1983 UOT SVPI AIU 

115 
RAVISHANKAR 

JOSHI 

18.05.1983 UOT HQ Admin 

116 
POORANMAL 

MEENA 

07.08.1981 UOT SVPIA 

117 CHANDAN 18.11.1983 UOT SVPIA 

118 
RAMCHANDRA 

MEENA 

05.04.1979 UOT HQ O&A 

119 C.SUDHAKAR 12.03.1967 UOT ACC Import 

120 BEENA MATHEW 25.03.1970 UOT SVPIA 

121 H N RATHOD 09.12.1968 UOT FPO Ahmedabad 

122 MARY GEORGE 24.01.1973 UOT HQ Taskforce 

123 NALINI KUMBHARE 30.08.1968 UOT SVPIA 

124 H. K. SATWANI 12.12.1965 UOT HQ TSK 

125 PREETI SHUKLA 22.08.1972 UOT SVPIA 

126 
JIGNESH 

SOYANTAR 

18.01.1972 UOT HQ Taskforce 

127 
DINESH KUMAR 

MEENA 

20.04.1983 UOT HQ Preventive 

128 
DEVANG ARUN 

SHAH 

27.12.1968 UOT HQ O&M 

129 N R RAJGURU 20.08.1966 UOT HQ RRA 

130 VIJAYALAKSHMI V. 12.10.1967 UOT HQ CAT & RTI 

131 P J BHATT 21.01.1968 UOT HQ TSK 

132 
JAY SHREE N. 

KARTHA 

13.02.1971 UOT SVPIA 
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133 ANJANA TANNA 29.09.1969 UOT HQ Legal 

134 BINY BIJU 09.11.1971 UOT FPO Ahmedabad 

135 M G SHETHNA 08.04.1971 UOT HQ Drawback 

136 RAJESH VAGHELA 28.06.1975 UOT HQ RRA 

137 AJIT R SINGH 18.10.1971 UOT CD Paldi 

138 B.B. GUPTE  02.07.1966 UOT HQ Systems 

139 JANAK R MEHTA 02.03.1973 UOT CD Surat 

140 RAJESH MEENA 28.08.1980 UOT HQ Prosecution 

141 Satish Kumar  22.06.1970 UOT ICD Tumb 

142 
Manoj Kishoredan 

Thakur 

01.11.1970 UOT 
CD Surat 

(Taskforce) 

143 
Kailash Chand 

Meena 

01.01.1972 UOT 
CD Valsad & EPC 

Daman 

144 H N Shaikh  01.06.1966 UOT Surat Airport 

 

2. All the representations received regarding transfers/retentions stands disposed 

off. No further representations will be entertained until the officers join at their 

new place of posting. 

3. All the officers transferred and posted to this Commissionerate vide 

Establishment Order No. 09/2025 dated 24.07.2025 and No. 10/2025 dated 

01.08.2025 issued by the CCO Customs, Ahmedabad, who have joined in the 

Ahmedabad Customs Commissionerate stand relieved in the afternoon of today 

i.e. on 07.08.2025 to join their new place of posting. The copy of joining report 

must be submitted to Establishment Section promptly. 

4. The Supervisory Officers are directed to ensure that the officers relieving should 

give/take proper HANDING OVER /TAKING OVER NOTE of the relevant charge with 

details of files before relieving. 
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5. Detailed posting of officers mentioned above will be carried out with prior 

concurrence of Pr. Commissioner, Ahmedabad. 

6. Typographical Error in name etc., may be brought to the notice of this office. 

7. This issues with the approval of the Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad. 

 

 

                                                               (Shree Ram Vishnoi) 

                                                             Additional Commissioner 
  

Copy to: 

1. The Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE, Vadodara Zone. 

2. The Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE, Ahmedabad Zone. 

3. The Ps to Chief Commissioner, Ahmedabad Customs Zone. 

4. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner of Customs, 

Ahmedabad/Mundra/ Jamnagar/ Kandla. 

5. The CAO/PAO of Customs Ahmedabad. 

6. Guard File. 
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